 Page 1 / 5
September XX, 2021
URGENT MEDICAL DEVICE RECALL/FIELD SAFETY NOTICE
GORE® CARDIOFORM Septal Occluder
Event Number 3120 / 2017233.08/26/2021.001-R
Dear Recall Coordinator/Purchasing Team/Healthcare Professional:
This is to inform you that W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc. (Gore) has initiated a voluntary
product recall related to expiration labeling for GORE® CARDIOFORM Septal Occluder (GSO

Primary Clinical Purpose of the Device:
The GORE® CARDIOFORM Septal Occluder is intended for use as a permanently
implanted device indicated for the percutaneous, transcatheter closure of atrial
septal defects (ASDs), such as ostium secundum and patent foramen ovale.
Depth of Communication:
Communication should be disseminated to the appropriate treating physicians and to
hospital personnel managing device inventories.
Affected Catalogue Numbers:
Region Gore Catalogue
Number
Item Description
(Size)
GTIN/UDI-DI
Number
US
GSX0020A  20 mm 00733132631018
GSX0025A  25 mm 00733132631025
GSX0030A  30 mm 00733132631032
EMEA
GSXE0020  20 mm 00733132617630
GSXE0025 25 mm 00733132617647
GSXE0030 30 mm 00733132617661
Canada & Australia
GSXE0025B 25 mm 00733132620111
GSXE0030B 30 mm 00733132620128
Page 4 / 5
Mexico GSX0030H 30 mm 00733132648948
Affected Serial Numbers:
GSO Devices with Device Serial numbers starting with serial number 22689696 and
ending with serial number 23569078.
Date of first shipment: